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Focused on Profitability...

Revenues

Gross Income

Gross Margin

EBITDA

EBITDA Margin

Net Income

Net Income Margin

EPS

selquk
ecza
0ep0sU

As of Dec 31,

2021 2020 Chg
26.214,64 21.027,09 24,67%
2.171,28 1.536,14 41,35%

8,28% 7,31% +0,97 pts
1.218,57 770,64 58,12%

4,65% 3,66% +0,99 pts

922,72 586,80 57,25%

3,52% 2,79% +0,73 pts

1,486 0,945 57,25%
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. We have a track record of strong =

Jeposu
_revenue growth...
©
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. ...that we have leveraged into higher 8
. ep0sU
income

922,72

TL millions

301,10
243,62
190,70

138,56 148,20 152,33 165,40
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. Working Capital Management Sepony

mn. FY11 FY12 FY13 FY14 FY15 Fy20 FY21

IAVAN

Inventories

15,94% 14,43% 12,80%
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. OpEx Improvement

FY11l FY12 FY13 FY14 FY15

99

5.582
4,74%

2,84%

56
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OpEx Breakdown

OPERATIONAL EXPENSES

2021

%

2020

%

2021 vs
2020

Personnel expense
Depreciation expense
Fuel expense
Communication expense
Transportation expense

Repair and maintenance expense of motor vehicles
Rent expense

Outsourced benefits and services
Tax expense

Insurance expense

Stationery expense
Representation and host expenses
Advisory and audit fees
Donations and aids

Fair Expense

Promotion expenses

Other

715.676.884
81.570.351
57.865.365

8.702.700
38.323.659

29.106.650
9.212.241
48.955.857
10.418.520
32.691.462
12.334.617
14.055.302
2.884.622
3.116.270
2.065.250
13.163.209
14.876.572
1.095.019.531

65,36%
7,45%
5,28%
0,79%
3,50%

2,66%
0,84%
4,47%
0,95%
2,99%
1,13%
1,28%
0,26%
0,28%
0,19%
1,20%
1,36%

585.920.277
73.661.652
43.775.737

6.983.253
33.003.045

18.514.865
5.371.797
42.346.905
8.003.482
25.202.392
11.163.262
4.836.659
2.299.858
9.929.811
4.658.277
1.012.247
15.636.132
892.319.651

65,66%
8,26%
4,91%
0,78%
3,70%

2,07%
0,60%
4,75%
0,90%
2,82%
1,25%
0,54%
0,26%
1,11%
0,52%
0,11%
1,75%

22,15%
10,74%
32,19%
24,62%
16,12%

57,21%
71,49%
15,61%
30,17%
29,72%
10,49%
190,60%
25,43%
-68,62%
-55,66%
1200,39%
-4,86%
22,72%
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. Sustainable growth to Market Leader '%é;
Position...

Market Share (%)

42,96% 41,99% ) 40,07%

35,69% 34,40% 35,10% ) 39,97% 40,19%

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021

-

. All rights reserved by Selcuk Ecza Deposu A.S.®




selquk

progressive network across the e
ountry...
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Operational Stats

Warehouses
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. Appendix: Summary Financials: =

Jdeposu
Income Statement-Consolidated -

Income Statement
81142:20211181112:2020 2021 vs 2020

VOl UM
NetSales: il IR 464111 05027,00 24,67%
Cost of sales (-) (24.043,36) (19.490,96) 23,36%
GROSS PROFIT 2.171,28 1.536,14 41,35%
OPEX (1.095,02) (892,32) 22,72%
Other operating income/Exp.(Net) | (34,46) 7,94 ~533,90%
OPERATING PROFIT: i Lioang0iii iiesd 76 il 59,84%
Income/Expense from investment 203,68 174,68 16,60%
Financeincome /Exp.(Net) (13,75) . ... (71,72) -80,83%
EBIE R E187,00111111 608,98 111 63,13%
EBIT (exc.other) 1.076,26 643,82 67,17%
Income before minority Int.& Tax 1.231,73 754,72 63,20%
Minority interest 0,00 0,00 63,69%
Income tax expense (309,01) (167,92) 84,02%
Net Income / (Loss) 922,72 586,80 57,25%
=5253 58,12%
61,37%

. All rights reserved by Selcuk Ecza Deposu A.S.® 12




. Appendix: Summary Financials: seiLk
Balance Sheet

deposy

Cash and cash equivalents 1.421,60 1.283,48  Short-term debt 96,32 64,34
Accounts rec.& due from related parties 7.612,02 5.375,81  Accounts payable & due to related parties 7.776,10 5.991,01
Inventories 232056 217989 Provisions & other currentliabiliies . 30639 23207
Other current assets 321,52 21853 Total Currant Liabilieties: 11 i g g B 5980,

Long-term debt 11,83 22,37

Provision for Employee Benefits & Other Liabilities 80,84 56,17
Deferred tax liability 69,93 52,67
Other liabilities

Intangible Assets(Including Goodwill)
Other non-current assets
Deferred tax assets

Total Aésats: : HEEECY VTR 8 i 908665
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Selcuk Ecza Deposu A.S.

Tel: +90 216 554 0554
Fax: +90 216 554 0517

Istanbul Stock Exchange: SELEC.IS
Bloomberg: SELEC.TI
Reuters: SELEC.IS
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